TOWN OF MANCHESTER GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT 494 MAIN STREET MANCHESTER, CT 06040 BID TABULATION FOR BID #21/22-17 PLYMOUTH LANE - ROAD AND SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING: AUGUST 17, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.

		THE NUNES COMPANIES, INC.		MARTIN LAVIERO CONTRACTOR, INC.		BALTAZAT CONTRACTORS, INC.		GERBER CONSTRUCTION INC.		B & W PAVING & LANDSCAPING LLC		SUCHOCKI & SONS INC.		
ITEM# ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2 EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	750	\$37.00	\$27,750.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$48.00	\$36,000.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$60.00	\$45,000.00
3 ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION	CY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4 TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
5 GRANULAR FILL	CY*	25	\$46.00	\$1,150.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
6 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	CY	200	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
7 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	SY	4600	\$2.20	\$10,120.00	\$3.50	\$16,100.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$2.20	\$10,120.00	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$3.50	\$16,100.00
8 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	40	\$4.00	\$160.00	\$2.50	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
9 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	25	\$86.00	\$2,150.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
10 PERMANENT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	25	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$58.00	\$1,450.00	\$105.00	\$2,625.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
11 HMA S0.5	TON	400	\$104.00	\$41,600.00	\$126.00	\$50,400.00	\$112.00	\$44,800.00	\$86.10	\$34,440.00	\$92.00	\$36,800.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00
12 HMA S1.0	TON	800	\$99.00	\$79,200.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$88.63	\$70,904.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$140.00	\$112,000.00
13 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST	EST	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
14 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (STATE - E CENTER ST)	LF	50	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
15 REMOVE CONCRETE ROAD BASE (STATE - E CENTER S		25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
16 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	150	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
17 5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11000	\$9.00	\$99,000.00	\$9.95	\$109,450.00	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$10.00	\$110,000.00	\$12.00	\$132,000.00	\$15.50	\$170,500.00
18 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1850	\$11.50	\$21,275.00	\$13.00	\$24,050.00	\$12.50	\$23,125.00	\$11.00	\$20,350.00	\$14.00	\$25,900.00	\$17.00	\$31,450.00
19 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	SF	175	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$22.00	\$3,850.00	\$18.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$19.00	\$3,325.00
20 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
21 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	575	\$65.00	\$37,375.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$67.00	\$38,525.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$48.00	\$27,600.00	\$50.00	\$28,750.00
22 EXTRUDED CONCRETE CURB	LF	2600	\$7.50	\$19,500.00	\$7.15	\$18,590.00	\$8.00	\$20,800.00	\$9.00	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	\$52,000.00	\$25.00	\$65,000.00
23 MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	CY	2	\$175.50	\$351.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
24 CONCRETE STEPS	CY	2	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25 RESET PAVERS	SF	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
26 SEGMENTAL BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SF	170	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$8,500.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
27 15" R.C.P.	LF	440	\$87.00	\$38,280.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$66.00	\$29,040.00	\$75.00	\$33,000.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00	\$110.00	\$48,400.00
28 15" R.C.P. (CLASS V)	LF	30	\$89.00	\$2,670.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
29 10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (STORM)	LF	56	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$115.00	\$6,440.00	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
30 ABANDON PIPE	LF	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$43.00	\$3,225.00
31 6" HDPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	285	\$22.50	\$6,412.50	\$40.00	\$11,400.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00
32 6" CLEANOUT	EA*	2	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
33 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN WITH CONCRETE CURB INLET	EA	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00
34 TYPE "C" DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I CATCH BASIN WITH C	DN(EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$18,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
35 RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP (NEW TOP)	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
36 RESET TYPE "C" DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I CATCH BASIN		1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37 RESET TYPE "C" DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II CATCH BASIN		1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
38 CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	EA	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39 STORM MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
40 REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
41 RESET MANHOLE TO GRADE (EXISTING FRAME AND CO	VE EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
42 RESET VALVE BOX (WATER)	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$675.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
43 RESET MONUMENT	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
44 SILT SACK	EA	17	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$180.00	\$3,060.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00
45 RESTORATION OF LAWN AREAS	SY	1500	\$9.00	\$13,500.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.00	\$18,000.00	\$14.00	\$21,000.00
46 4" YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF	100	\$16.25	\$1,625.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
47 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND L		13	\$181.00	\$2,353.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$160.00	\$2,080.00	\$3.00	\$39.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
48 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	DAYS		\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,000.00
49 TRAFFIC PERSON (FLAGGERS)	HOURS		\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$53.00	\$33,920.00	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$65.00	\$41,600.00	\$65.00	\$41,600.00
50 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	HOUR	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
51 CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	TON	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
52 WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	HOUR	40	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00

TOTALS: \$ 585,236.50 \$ 593,960.00 \$ 608,205.00 \$ 618,583.00 \$ 623,230.00 \$ 848,700.00